The pro forma financial information has been prepared using the accounting policies of PFF, which comply with IFRS and which are
consistent with those applied in the annual financial statements of PFF for the financial year ended 31 August 2016.

It has been assumed for purposes of pro forma financial effects that the Share Split and Share Issue took place with effect from
1 September 2015 for the statement of comprehensive income purposes and on 31 August 2016 for the statement of financial position
purposes and that the Share Issue was fully subscribed for in cash.

66

Pro forma statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 August 2016

The pro forma statement of comprehensive income presented below was prepared on the assumption that the Share Split and Share
Issue were implemented on 1 September 2015, at an issue price of R4.50 per Share.

Audited
financial

information
before Share

Split and
Share Issue1

Pro forma
adjustment –

Share Split2

Pro forma
financial

information
after Share

Split3

Pro forma
adjustment -

Share
Issue4,5

Pro forma
financial

information
after Share

Split and
Share Issue6

R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

Revenue 401 692 - 401 692 - 401 692
Cost of sales (239 098) - (239 098) - (239 098)
Gross profit 162 594 - 162 594 - 162 594
Other income 2 647 - 2 647 - 2 647
Operating expenses (100 085) - (100 085) (3 709) (103 794)
Operating profit 65 156 - 65 156 (3 709) 61 447
Investment revenue 11 349 - 11 349 - 11 349
Finance costs (2 986) - (2 986) - (2 986)
Profit before tax 73 519 - 73 519 (3 709) 69 810
Taxation (21 411) - (21 411) - (21 411)
Profit for the year 52 108 - 52 108 (3 709) 48 399
Total comprehensive income for the year 52 108 - 52 108 (3 709) 48 399

Earnings per share:
Weighted average number of shares in issue
Basic and diluted 100 142 999 900 143 000 000 117 000 000 260 000 000

Basic and diluted earnings per share (cents)7 52 108 366 36 19
NOTES
Headline earnings and diluted headline
per share (cents)7 52 518 037 37 19

Reconciliation of headline earnings

Audited
financial

information
before Share

Split and
Share Issue1

Pro forma
adjustment –

Share Split2

Pro forma
financial

information
after Share

Split3

Pro forma
adjustment -

Share
Issue4,5

Pro forma
financial

information
after Share

Split and
Share Issue6

Gross Net Gross Net Gross Net Gross Net Gross Net

Profit for the year attributable to equity
owners of PFF 52 108 - 52 108 (3 709) 48 399
Adjusted for:

Loss on disposal of property, plant and
equipment 569 410 - - 569 410 - - 569 410
Headline earnings 52 518 - 52 518 (3 709) 48 809

Equity reconciliation Issued Shares
Share Split 143 000 000
Share Issue 117 000 000
Total 260 000 000

67

1.	 The audited financial information before the Share Split and Share Issue was extracted without adjustments from the audited
financial statements of PFF for the year ended 31 August 2016, that was prepared in accordance with IFRS.

2.	 Share Split of 1: 1 430 000 (1 Share is split into 1 430 000 Shares), resulting in the issued Share capital increasing from
100 Shares to 143 000 000 Shares.

3.	 The pro forma financial information after the Share Split column is based on the assumption that the Share Split was implemented

[…]

10.	 It has been assumed that there is no other income on the proceeds of the Share Issue.

11.	 An employee incentive scheme will be implemented after the Listing of PFF. No transactions with employees have occurred,
nor has PFF or any of its subsidiaries issued Shares to employees. In light of this, IFRS 2 – Share based Payment, has not been
applied to the incentives that will be given to employees in the future because there is no indication of how many Shares will be
issued to employees nor what the terms of such issues will be.

12.	 The income tax rate is assumed to be 28%.

68

Pro forma statement of financial position as at 31 August 2016

The pro forma statement of financial position presented below was prepared on the assumption that the Share Split and Share Issue were
implemented on 31 August 2016 at an issue price of R4.50 per Share.

Audited
financial

information
before Share

Split and
Share Issue1

Pro forma
adjustment –

Share Split2

Pro forma
financial

information
after Share

Split3

Pro forma
adjustment

- Share
Issue4,5

Pro forma
financial

information
after Share

Split and
Share Issue6

R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

Assets
Non-Current Assets
Property, plant and equipment 124 596 - 124 596 - 124 596
Goodwill 18 165 - 18 165 - 18 165
Intangible assets 41 - 41 - 41
Loans to group companies 78 396 - 78 396 - 78 396
Deferred tax 64 - 64 - 64

221 262 - 221 262 - 221 262
Current Assets
Inventories 42 379 - 42 379 - 42 379
Other financial assets 1 065 - 1 065 - 1 065
Current tax receivable 154 - 154 - 154
Trade and other receivables 48 270 - 48 270 - 48 270
Biological assets 48 169 - 48 169 - 48 169
Cash and cash equivalents 23 516 - 23 516 513 791 537 307

163 553 - 163 553 513 791 677 344

Total Assets 384 815 - 384 815 513 791 898 606

Equity and Liabilities
Equity
Share capital - - - 517 500 517 500
Reserves 8 014 - 8 014 - 8 014
Retained income 217 466 - 217 466 (3 709) 213 757

225 480 - 225 480 513 791 739 271
Liabilities
Non-Current Liabilities
Other financial liabilities 10 764 - 10 764 - 10 764
Operating lease liability 2 065 - 2 065 - 2 065
Post-employment medical costs 1 153 - 1 153 - 1 153
Deferred tax 71 889 - 71 889 - 71 889

85 871 - 85 871 - 85 871
Current Liabilities
Loans from group companies 1 478 - 1 478 - 1 478
Other financial liabilities 3 280 - 3 280 - 3 280
Current tax payable 8 119 - 8 119 - 8 119
Trade and other payables 53 243 - 53 243 - 53 243
Provisions 7 344 - 7 344 - 7 344

73 464 - 73 464 - 73 464

Total Liabilities 159 335 - 159 335 - 159 335

Total Equity and Liabilities 384 815 - 384 815 513 791 898 606

Net asset value per share (cents) 225 480 810 158 284
Net tangible asset value per share (cents) 207 274 937 145 277

Number of shares in issue 100 142 999 900 143 000 000 117 000 000 260 000 000
Weighted average number of shares in issue 100 142 999 900 143 000 000 117 000 000 260 000 000

69

NOTES

1.	 The audited financial information before Share Split and Share Issue was extracted without adjustments from the audited financial
statements of PFF for the year ended 31 August 2016 that was prepared in accordance with IFRS.

2.	 Share Split of 1: 1 430 000 (1 Share is split into 1 430 000 Shares), resulting in the issued Share capital increasing from 100
Shares to 143 000 000 Shares.

3.	 The pro forma financial information after Share Split column is based on the assumption that the Share Split was implemented
on 31 August 2016.

4.	 It is assumed that 117  000  000 Shares will be issued for R4.50 per Share. It is assumed that the Share Issue will be fully